

Maidstone and   
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3932

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 March 2017

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to electronic invoices.

- 1) *Do you currently receive electronic invoices? Yes/No*
- 2) *If so, are these received in EDI format (not PDF)? Yes/No*
- 3) *If not, would you have a date when you could be ready to test/receive EDI Invoices?*

- 1) Yes
- 2) No
- 3) No